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TOTAL SITE AREA

2,996 SQ. FT.
0.069 ACRES

THIS BLOCK RESERVED FOR COURT CLERK

ZONING:SPI-9 SA2
BOUNDARY REFERENCES:

1. SUBJECT DEED BOOK 64154 , PAGE 214
2. SEE ADJOINERS
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ATLANTA, GEORIGA, 30305
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SITI

SITE NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SITE WORK
SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL

CODES.
2. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING DIMENSIONS, SIDEWALKS, STEPS, SI TE LEGEND

TRANSFORMER PADS, ETC.

3. TOPOGRAPHIC BOUNDARY SURVEY, INCLUDING PROPERTY LINES, LEGAL DESCRIPTION,
EXISTING UTILITIES, SITE TOPOGRAPHY WITH SPOT ELEVATIONS, OUTSTANDING PHYSICAL
FEATURES AND EXISTING STRUCTURE LOCATIONS WAS PROVIDED BY THE FOLLOWING

COMPANY, AS A CONTRACTOR TO THE SELLER/OWNER:

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT—OF-WAY

EXISTING SETBACK LINE

BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHY: MERIDIAN GEOMATICS
PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY

4. ALL DIMENSIONS AND RADII ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO BUILDINGS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF BUILDING.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY DAMAGE TO ANY EXISTING
IMPROYEMENTS, ONSITE OR OFF SITE, SUCH AS PAVEMENT, UTILITIES, STORM DRAINAGE,
ETC. THE REPAIR MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND BE EQUAL OR BETTER
THAN EXISTING CONDITIONS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

7. SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AS—BUILT PLANS INDICATING ALL CHANGES AND
DEVIATIONS.

8. ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE PLANS MAY CAUSE THE WORK TO BE UNACCEPTABLE.

9. ANY UNANTICIPATED CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS
SHALL BE IDENTIFIED TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

10. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MINIMUM 4,000 PSI 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (SEE
DETAILS)

11. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY AND ALL OFF-SITE
EASEMENTS NOT DELINEATED ON PLANS OR KNOWN OF AT TIME OF PLAN ISSUANCE.

PROPOSED SETBACK LINE

24” CURB AND GUTTER

STORM MANHOLE

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

DEVELOPER

MR. SOUL, LLC

3226 ROSWELL RD NE,

ATLANTA, GA 30305

CONTACT: AYOTOKUNBO SAMUEL OMIDELE

CIVIL ENGINEER

JDM CONSULTANTS, LLC
P.O. BOX 366411
ATLANTA, GA 30336
PHONE: 205.266.1648

VIEW 1

VIEW 2

VICINITY MAP

N.T.S.

CONTACT: DARRELL JOHNSON
EMAIL: darrell@jdmconsultantslic.com

EMAIL: samomidele@mrsoul.my

TREE IMPACT

NO TREES ARE IMPACTED WITH THESE
IMPROVEMENTS.

TREE DENSITY

DENSITY REQUIRED: 90 IN/AC
DENSITY REQUIRED: 7 IN
DENSITY PRESERVED: 10 IN

N/F
MICAJAH PALMER POUND, LLC
3230 ROSWELL ROAD NW
DB 59179, PG 498

SITE AREA CALCULATIONS

STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING

LOT SIZE

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

EX. IMPERVIOUS AREA

TOTAL PROP. IMPERVIOUS AREA
NET IMPERVIOUS ADDITION

2,996 SQ. FT. (0.07 AC)
+525 SQ. FT

2,017 SF (0.04 AC.)-67.3%
2.512 SF (0.05 AC.)-83.8%
495 SF (0.01 AC.)

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL EXISTING COVERED AREA = 2,017 SQ. FT.
—EXISTING PAVEMENT, CONC. & ASPHALT = 1,290 SQ. FT
—TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING AREA = 727 SQ. FT.

TOTAL PROPOSED COVERED AREA 2,667 SQ. FT.

—EXISTING PAVEMENT, CONC. & ASPHALT = 1,290 SQ. FT

—PROP. REAR PATIO 650 SQ. FT..
—TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING AREA =727 SQ. FT.
NET DIFFERENCE = 650 SQ. FT.

ZONING

JURISDICTION
ZONED (SPI-9) SUB AREA 2
BUCKHEAD PARKING OVERLAY

SETBACKS + STREETSCAPE REGULATIONS

CITY OF ATLANTA

FRONT YARD SETBACK N/A.
SIDE YARD SETBACK NONE
REAR YARD SETBACK N/A

MAX. BLDG LOT COVERAGE N/A%
AMENITY ZONE MIN WIDTH S5 FT
WALK ZONE MIN. WIDTH 10FT
STREET TREE PLANTING REQ. 40FT ON CENTER
USEABLE OPEN SPACE REQ. NONE (<1 ACRE)

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

PARKING ALLOWED (MAX):
1/300 SF OF FLOOR AREA + 1/600 SF OF OUTDOOR DINING AREA

EXISTING BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 727 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED OUTDOOR/PATIO AREA 495 SF
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 4 SPACES
EXISTING PARKING COUNT 2 + 2* SPACES

*THE REMAINDER 2 PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SHARED
PARKING AGREEMENT WITH ADJACENT OWNERS

LIMITS OF
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CONTRACTOR TO POUR/
SLAB FOUNDATION IN

THIS AREA AT GRADE
N/F
BEN MOSHAE FAMILY
3210 ROSWELL RD
DEED BOOK:47482/74
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DESIGN
CONSULTING
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

P.O. BOX 366411
ATLANTA, GA 30336

(205) 266-1648
darrell@jdmconsultantslic.com
jdmconsultantsllc@gmail.com

CLIENT:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF JDM
CONSULTANTS, LLC. IT IS ONLY TO BE USED
FOR THE PROJECT AND LOCATION IDENTIFIED
HEREIN. NO PART OF THIS DRAWING IS TO BE
REPRODUCED. STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM BY
MEANS ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
PHOTOCOPYING OR OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE
PRIOR PERMISSION OF JDM CONSULTANTS, LLC.
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PROJECT:

ROSWELL RD

3226 ROSWELL RD NE

ATLANTA GA 30305

LAND LOT 19, 17TH DISTRICT
FULTON COUNTY, GA

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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ADDRES:
ATLANTA
EMAIL: S,
PHONE: «

APPLICABLE CODESI

THE CURRENT STATE MINIMUM STANC

THE FOLLOWING ARE THE CURRENT ¢
AS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF C«

CURRENT MANDATORY CODES AS £

- INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2¢
(2024)

- INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
- INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2018 E!
- INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, -
(2023), (2024)

- INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODI
- INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE,
- NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 202¢C
- INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERYV
AND AMENDMENTS (2020), (2022), (2C
- INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL Al
(2020)

- NFPA 101 / LIFE SAFETY CODE, 20
- INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2018 E
- GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 12¢
- O.C.G.A TITLE 25 ¢ 30.

(FOR INFORMATION AND QUESTIONS
IFC GEORGIA AMENDMENTS OR THE
STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE.)

CURRENT PERMISSIVE CODES AS AL

DISASTER RESILIENT BUILDING CODE
DISASTER RESILIENT BUILDING CODE
INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTEM
2021)

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING ¢
NATIONAL GREEN BUILDING STANDA

TENANT: MR. SOUL LLC

CONTRACTOR: SAMKINS CONSTRUCTION INC
CONTACT : SAMUEL AKINROTIBA

ADDRESS: 7051 W STRICKLAND ST DOUGLASVILLE GA

PHONE NUMBER: 678-361-7419

EMAIL:

PROJECTS@SAMKINSCONSTRUCTION.COM

OR PLUMBING
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NEW ALUMINUM ¢ GLASS PATIO ENCLOSURE § 2
| STOREY ON CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE Gud
é E‘; @ EXISTING TYPE II-B CONSTRUCTION (2-HR RATED)
g R EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____________
SLOPING DOWN (16%) TO BASEMENT LEVEL

9' x 18" EXSITING ADA

PARKING STALL

LOADING ZONE
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SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 10'-O"
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SCALE: As Noted

DRAWN BY:
DATE: Monday, April 1, 2024

SITE PLAN - PATIO DETAIL

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

50'-6"
EXISTING TYPE IlI-B CONSTRUCTION (2-HR RATED) i
|
9' x 18' EXSITING ADA :
PARKING STALL |
. 3226 ROSWELL RD N.W. / EXISTING BUILDING Y |
g | STOREY W/ WALKOUT BASEMENT ! |
BisTNG L —l
Sy 5' x 18' EXSITING ADA :
LOADING ZONE |
EXISTING TYPE IlI-B CONSTRUCTION (2-HR RATED) L R _!
53'-3" \
S e o ______ EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __________________ ! A
‘\'Q SLOPING DOWN (16%) TO BASEMENT LEVEL \\ )
\\
SITE PLAN - PARKING DETAIL
&CALE: 3/l6" = I'-O"
53'-0" 43-5"
----------------------------------------------------- 5 EXISTING TYPE IlI-B CONSTRUCTION (2-HR RATED)
¢ 39'-4" ko
1 b
w 3226 ROSWELL RD N.W. / EXISTING BUILDING
kg @ | STOREY W/ WALKOUT BASEMENT
) gy Z W
NEW ALUMINUM ¢ GLASS PATIO ENCLOSURE, 9 EQh
N R,
I STOREY ON NEW CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE I, ;') @ EXISTING TYPE III-B CONSTRUCTION (2-HR RATED)
80" 53'-3"
[ e o _____ EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ _____________
'\'Q SLOPING DOUWN (16%) TO BASEMENT LEVEL
e e e T e e e e N

7
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FAX:
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PAGE

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

495" . 50'-5" |
#
a
I N
210" - | o
/ AN | Fe) =
KITCHEN TOILETx/!5 o 0 | =z g
r—— ' , n @ @ @ @ 9' x 18' EXSITING ADA | I <
| 13'x14 == == PARKING STALL h ©
| N (g ES < o o | © .|
0 ~ ' " < E | a E o
90 | o k 1-10 J | ] DINING | MR
< I : ay SERVICE STATION ! ) 13" x 24 | Wiz |
= N———0 1Al ' ' v, 4ttt | — . —_— W\ N\
.\%" a | ¥ 6 -2 . 5'x13 6-5 ! o EXISTING —: (<_() EC): |<T:
_ - GREASE
§§ o —_— .l.r.. ) o TRAP B' x 18' EXSITING ADA | 20 =
W e b foNslR| QT B ; == LOADING ZONE
| ::::::!E::T::::-S\é\ 9@ |
, T o =2 |
B ! — ; | A Lt — 5 J
53'-3" )
4
o __________ EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____________ ¢ Ri
8LOPING DOWN (16%) TO BASEMENT LEVEL ?% \\ ©
=
0\
SCALE: 3/16" = I'-O"
| 53-0" 495"
----------------------------------------------------- 8'_0"
3 TOILETA.
: By 3 OFFICE
W STORAGE ® 8'x 9
w0 ¥ m— S 10" x 20" ]
0 3[1 = 7-10 / J — Ri
59 Y +
Z Z = “ VoAl 30" IC
EXISTING LANDSCAPE 0 L9 17'-2 ) . )
S a e > »  HALL - ‘ 1 Ji 93 11/le )
G j u-l 7' X 9' " i " i " i i i T n n n III 8§ Ml
Zo l.l):-l ' u _ A N ANT SR 1 - & ! 'J noonoomnon [e)
sy P 50 p STAIR | Lt i 00k
x 19 / . ::::::::V:::: 0
o @ - 1o
V
53'-3"
of | __ EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ___________~=
9 SLOPING UP (16%) TO MAIN LEVEL

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

SCALE: 2/16" = 1'-0O"
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153'-0"
49'-5" , 50'-6" N
‘ ~
=
! T T = =
,,,,, £ = <Q ol
2-10" N 40" R | | X g
/| [ALL EXISTING KITCHEN EQUiPMENT TO REMAIN] ,’ OI A A : : I %-\
! \4e/ ) =
-———-1 KITCHEN \ - — - 3 | 2’ x 18' EXSITING ADA | el |8
4 PARKING STALL > o
| : & — T Q | | @12 s
0 | yxt — el z Re | | Z |5
.Q 0 | = L -[I']O" L :Z_(\'I I vA m i\ L ; 0]
xQ | G N 4 7 1510 || X f“‘/Q | | < | < | &
I | ¢ %> SERVICE STATION |, %é A | ol |
e — ! n 1 " : ">
29 | &2 04 e-e" | oG, 230 bt ————————— B
93 | 0 v 1 SREE =L WD 77“*‘%\ v 5' x 18’ EXSITING ADA | EXISTING DRIVEWAY
= - /A 1
X X ) Tl LR A T T Zw | |
Wi | o5 e 4B} [onlRISTAIR |5 & - LOADING ZONE |
| IRz R | 2R, |
| ] I i & L - -
53-3" I \\
ol exeTNGCONCRETESLAB-ONGRADE __ ______ | ___________________ ] \ Ay
8LOPING DOWN (16%) TO BASEMENT LEVEL \\ )
\
\
153'-0"
SCALE: 3/16" = I'-O"
| 53'-0" 49'-6" ,
r ----------------------------------------------------- ! n
| EXISTING LANDSCAPE o EXISTING LANDSCAPE - 2© "] e o
39'-4 O| o= @ =) 5'-8 &'-4
<7 [EXTENT OF NEW ALUMINUM PATIO ENCLOSURE, | STOREY ON NEW CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE| B | |AccEes TOETO -— - ‘
7-0" x 10™-0" 7-0" x 100" 7-0" x 10™-0" T-0" x 10™-0" T-0" x 10™-0" ol o (21 2\ = || K ) k ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) BN FREEZER % OLER S
m ¥ ! ! ”!“ WU  FT. HiGh STEEL FENCE | N {yoa 9 110 © OFFICE
. = - T it 17 R 2 1y s s G 4| 1 n & fros
—_= )\ — =\ — —=\[ — -\ — I —=\(— a AN
sl i 1all i l1eel | |BelsdlBe e o LOUNGE &
== == == == ¥ =)= yod = — /l—;‘J (24 =
9 E | ° | o | o f o wie | S24 YT TO 4 111 L y s M
S : o] | SR T TR 2, B> o 10'x 20' | 3
o | | | i‘z’ij il 23 o z}iv @ - g | o "
- r O+ e - i’ = \4 - « " n
A ~ A = A =\ A =\ - A =\ $ = m " i " i i i i Il n n n III n n n --::::I_!
ol Il 1Ll I Ilee | | 199 Il |91Ql I tl vivestisulet, @ 7x9 @D, STAR || bl [iiiiifio | 103 . [T
© | © | © | © 4o © BlMo e -0 v T | O S e
! ! ! vl il 8'x 16' , 4 RN ¥
i e x L
Q il | >3\ (40 * -
- ! |0 PATIO & | e | Oy o5
x i 4
= 0o B =
. o3 | 2 | @ v olleeS o ___ EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE _ .
| | 15" x 38 | | Bl o| 478 SLOPING UP (16%) TO MAIN LEVEL |
m B m B TR el rtluenerL N I —— _________ NEWAWNING 8 FT ABOVE EXISTING SLOPING SIDEWALK _!
- Tox0Qo" To' xl0-0" _T1o'xlo0" T0"xl0-0" 1o xl-0" N —
| 5 b B2

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

SCALE: 2/16" = I'-0O"
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Z
OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT, ASSEMBLY - RESTAURANT z 5
(LeC TABLE 1.3.1.2 AND A.7.2.1.2) (PER IPC TABLE 403.1, 403.2.1 AND 403.3.3) O O o
LIFE SAFETY PLAN / SYMBOL LEGEND ENTRY, 25 &F / 1 OLF = 4 OCC. TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 69 OCCUPANTS —_— \1_ E
DINING, 156 SF (NET) / 15 OLF = 10 OCC. (Il SEATS) +—
(o or mevore mave seveseaTon oo o 100 O - oee O [z © 2
KITCHEN, 182 8F / 100 OLF = 2 OCC. = : O] L
EXIT 8IGN WITH EMERGENCY LIGHT, L&C 1.8 ¢ .I0 36 MALE / 200 OCC/LAY = | LAY REQUIRED, | LAY PROVIDED 3 < .
@ LOUNGE, 100 SF (NET) / 15 OLF = T OCC. (8 SEATS) 36 FEMALE / 200 OCC/LAV = | LAY REQUIRED, | LAY PROVIDED [Z — =
e EXTeHEnER, PER NA 10 SO v S o0 O O MAIN ENTRY/EXIT DOOR A 5% ADA SEATING, PER ADA 22 — Sa :
coo 2, 36 SF / BOO OLF = | OCC. T/EX % / & =g Q
@ KITCHEN FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PER NFPA 10 OFF) IC_ER'DISF 150 OLF - ILOCC ) EE <”<3§
' 36" DOOR LEAF W/ PANIC HARDWARE 6l SEATS PROVIDED IN RESTAURANT, THEREFORE, 3 ADA SEATING 0 2 oz
SIDEWALK PATIO, 30 &F (NET) / 15 OLF = 2 (2 SEATS) 34" EGRESS WIDTH CAPACITY LOCATIONS PROVIDED WITH 30"x48" CLEAR SPACE SHOWN ON MAIN FLOOR. z
7O OCCUPANT EGRESS CAPACITY ALL FLOOR LEVELS PROVIDE THE SAME SERVICE AND MENU. O
PATIO, 315 8F (NET) / 15 OLF = 2| OCC. (40 SEATS) & ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD h
NOTE: BASEMENT AND PATIO ARE NOT ADA ACCESSIBLE U
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = Tl OCCUPANTS 10 FT MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE, POINT "X" TO EXIT DOOR A DUE TO EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT SLOPE CONDITIONS q_
200 FT MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE, PER L&C 13.2.6 ¢ TABLE A.7.6 AND NO EXISTING ELEVATOR. Q
) 49.—6" » / 50“6" w N
w 1 — | | ofl.| |z
= q O =
—— — < 1R = o
_JLETTRAVEL DISTANGE ______ - HALL i ) . )4 E ¢ ok | | — <
f 36" WIDE MEANS OF EGRESS ' S/ 5'x7 1‘ Y 55 %5 ° | | 1 =
— E :, TOILET & _?_ET____-,‘\,Q - ? ‘§‘< 'Z_, Y. Y MAIN ENTRY/EXIT | D - ©
N f———na  KITCHEN \ o moe el < ) < < ) < ) shee % D00k 4 9' x 18' EXSITING ADA | m © .. |T
| 8;:) . L 29 vl (OB @\ PARKING STALL %) E o
, NN <] | R O | >3 =
| ¢a S N o™ : X o= ; 9\ .. =
o8 | F5 T | £S5 DINING T e : \é‘@\\ | | ) TN
006 fy =5 ! L5y 13'x 24' ; : = }]_(\Q: ) Y =
X Q | T 12 FT TRAVEL DISTANCE Er | : -3V ---------------f—J&-.E’Eﬁ-,'?—E-,---_“-‘ Tl /30 A ‘é‘\‘/ %\\\ | | d) < < =
T | Vo ze'upErEaNe OFEeREss ___g@® | ! @ ge'y | | > o <DE
\\') = : | n Teel_ - “SPA v“ _____________ —
1N e R O B e Y = g = i
=g [ -- \ \ GREASE . .
2% | T ' NNV ) i RS e 5' x 18' EXSITING ADA | EXISTING DRIVEWAY
Wi L b L IONIBRE bstak | [ Ol % \ ' \ca“%\ LOADING ZONE |
elrigerd e defeatn | [ [ L L T - A = o)
! 14 :T;FADﬁ 2" #ACH, F1EE Lsc:TAstEF'l.z p.2.101 ) M _1 %\\‘é \%\| |
| 1 I - I - %“ Lt - -
53"3” %\“
3‘-@" “ \ ;
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE L ‘ \ . 3 \
i Vit - Ne o= = AR ) AN A A XIT - EXIT
SLOPING DOUWN (16%) TO BASEMENT LEVEL | ""\ """"" BEEHARGE ~~ Tttt icosscossccsssosssossssoassosssocsssososososonossosssoosssosasooasog DecRARGE )
| \
- _ _NEWAUWNING Il FT ABOVYE EXISTNG SLOPING SIDEWALK J \
\
|
SCALE: 3/16" = I'-O"
EXIT ACCESS DOOR B
60" DOOR LEAF W/ PANIC HARDWARE
58" EGRESS WIDTH CAPACITY
290 OCCUPANT EGRESS CAPACITY
Il ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD
153'-0"
53‘-0” » ‘4%"6" 2
1 1
\v 8|.OII
EXISTING LANDSCAPE 4" EXISTING LANDSCAPE 3 i 5.g" &'-4" Y
~=| [sTAFF
=3 [EXTENT OF NEW ALUMINUM PATIO ENCLOSURE, | STOREY ON NEW CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE| B | [AccEes @ TOILETO VEERN - o\fo'\'o?//' 7
ONLY - D
1-0" x 10'-0" 1-0" x 10"-0" 71-0" x 10'-0" 1-0" x 10-0" 7-0" x 10'-0" a 2 K ) K Q ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) FREEZER o COOLER ,\«4’\0@, 7
! W W W 1 N R 6'x 6' © 6'x6' ’\Q(‘\;Q/ OFFICE
(E _ 2 ; _ 9 ; — 2 ; _ 2 | _ 9 EXISTING CONCRETE n e 8'x9
FLAT SLARB-ON-GRADE
7L 9e . 0|9 | @ Q | 0|© | 0|© creprine | [Ty 2o = LOUNGE _
p 9__': e ;(l: © &l: (5)) ;[l: © 3(“ © 8 :(P EXIT ACCESS _Y B 1-10 o - 107x20 N ] 3-0" 5 g : _Y
ofl s 3| 3| 8 3| 3i 3l poo=e s\ 9 - T oeT M: 25! %
= [ [ [ [ (G111 =[x | 10 FT TRAVEL DIsTANCE E 19 FT TRAVEL DISTANCE N K L -O.E. JW ek
ofll2s g G : g E 3l = mlalsiatacyish. <[5 - - T e e ot aes T T T T i pkalt] RN e =
i [t [ S [¢) g 50 in o L o afll ™ |36" WDEM.OF. HALL i - ‘ O AN J/ b ! 9-323/32 ,L
o A 2. 2AA 2. = 23 2AS 31 2AS 3 [ X9 1 ‘ ' “ia S, PAL o ()
luo| 19Q || 82 | [9Q || & @@ 52 | 1919 || & || 1919 || Ml o| vesnsud s . Pl be | WP EEEE i S a--ummee Y 5 0T
i o U9 o U9 o 1% o 1% o o gl 15 % poosTAR LB RL NGk O] % 26" UDE .08 3
| U-llm U-llm lLlIm I.Lllm % Iu_i / ™~ 15 RI EERI @ Ie,&| EA:CH,I : 1 |: " |: :I :: :: :: I : : d 0 <
2 Qi Qi ot Dl 8 2o 14 TrqisA:Fs 4 1" EAdH, frEr|Le¢ TABLE 142201 ) [1 4 o
-8 <t <t <t L Q T >
g .(g| - | | | : étf EIE :0\ 53|_3u —
NI of | : PATIO : . o0 EL ol ____ EXISTING CONCRETE 8LAB-ON-GRADE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ ____________~ @)
il = 9 1938 Y -5 ol 11 SLOPING UP (16%) TO MAIN LEVEL <
i || A Yy Vo _Noorrmasioemes VL &, oL = J‘LFI_& _____________ B O O || 152t 1 = ,l
36" WIDE MEANS OF EGRESS m 5-2 . >ll§; o ;:"' ljll;E = EI EXIT GATE G TO PUBLIC R.OU. : m
. = = = @ : —— _ _ N__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _NEWAUNINGIl FT ABOVE EXISTING 6LOPING SIDEWALK _ g ‘|
o To"xioe" __ _ To"xleo . _TJo'xlo-o" __ __ _ Jo'xlo-o"  __ 1@ xlo-o" - _ o\
:Q ‘ 5I-2ll m
’ 153'-0" ]
—
EXIT ACCESS DOOR C EXIT GATE G L
36" DOOR LEAF W/ PANIC HARDWARE 36" DOOR LEAF W/ PANIC HARDWARE ;
34" EGRESS WIDTH CAPACITY 34" EGRESS WIDTH CAPACITY 7
170 OCCUPANT EGRESS CAPACITY 1TO OCCURPANT EGRESS CAPACITY O
40 ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD 51 ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD o
16 FT MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE, POINT "Y" TO EXIT GATE G ©
| |QO| OsED BAsEI IENT - I_H:E 6AFET | | LAN 59 FT MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE, POINT "Z" TO EXIT GATE G Al
200 FT MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE, PER L8C 12.2.6 ¢ TABLE A6
SCALE: 3/16" = 10" S
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section |PAGE:

LETTER

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
N

c1y DINING EAST DINING NORTH DINING SOUTH DINING WEST :
\4e/ ecALE: 14" = 10" @ SCALE: /4" = -0 @ SCALE: /4" = 1-0" @ SCALE: 1/4" = 1-O" 3
s KITCHEN EAST o SERVICE STATION NORTH 4, KITCHEN SOUTH 5 KITCHEN WEST
\4|e/ scaLE: /4" = 10" \4je/ scALE: /4" = I-O" \4|e/ scALE: /4" = 1-O" \4|&/ scALE: /4" = I-O"
‘o STAIR WEST /5y, STAIR NORTH A STAIR SOUTH
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2 TOILET EAST 5 TOILET NORTH /i, TOILET SOUTH 5 TOILET WEST

4\ SCALE: 174" = 1'-O" 4\6 SCALE: 114" = 1'-O0" 4o SCALE: 174" = I'-O0" 4e &CALE: 174" = 1'-0"
e/ L S = DINING NORTH

\4&/ ecALE: /4" = IO
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A HALL WEST /5y HALL EAST 5 HALL NORTH 5. HALL SOUTH
\4]1/ ecALE: /4" = 10" \4|1/) scALE: 14" = 1-0"  \4T/ ecALE: /4" = I-O" \4]T/ ecALE: /4" = IO
o LOUNGE WEST 4 LOUNGE EAST 5 LOUNGE NORTH 2 LOUNGE 8OUTH
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Z =
Of 2:s
ALL EXISTING ¢ NEW FINISHES COMPLY WITH INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS = é 3
/ U Ll
S T
PER LeC 12.3.3, TABLE A.10.2.2 AND 43.4.1.3 3 I
4 P 4 , 4 P 4 L 4 4 P 4 r 4 r 4 m —
zZ [amy
ol | B2 w8
DN B 22
Z
DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE O
ROOM SCHEDULE IDOPENING ID|SIZE| HARDWARE COMMENT  [COUNT ROOM SCHEDULE IDOPENING ID|  SIZE COMMENT _ |COUNT U h
202 A 3’-0" |PANIC HARDWAREMAIN ENTRY / EXIT|1 201 1 3’-0" x 3'-0"SIDE WINDOWS 2 v
207 B 2"_10"LEVER FLAT STAIR 1 205 1 3’-0" x 3’-0"|KITCHEN WINDOW 1 [K N
203 D 2'-8" |LEVER FLAT TOILET 1 207 1 3-0" x 3'-0"STAIR WINDOW 1 N
204 2 |4-0" x 3-0"TAKE-OUT WINDOW 1 Q) -
201 3 |8-0" x 4-0"[FRONT WINDOW 1 T | f%
D L _§‘
W HE(s |5
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE SN2 (=
SCHEDULE ID] ROOM NAME | FLOORING [FLOORING COMMENT| BASEBOARD |BASEBOARD COMMENTWALLCOVERINGWALLCOVERING COMMENTICEILING FINISHCEILING COMMENTICEILING HEIGHT DN | ERERET
201 DINING Hardwood 1[EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 10'-0" D UNSIE |5
202 ENTRY Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 100" — [lela 1o
203 HALL Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 10'-0"
205 KITCHEN Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 100"
204 SERVICE STATIONHardwood 1[EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 100"
207 STAIR Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 100"
206 TOILET Tile 1 EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 8-0"
MAIN PLAN - SCHEDULES
SCALE: 3/8" = I'-0O"
DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
ROOM SCHEDULE IDIOPENING ID[SIZE| HARDWARE COMMENT _ |COUNT ROOM SCHEDULE IDOPENING ID_ SIZE COMMENT COUNT,
102 G [5-0" [PANIC HARDWAREHALL EXIT 1 112 7 [7-0"x10™-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLE| 1
103 H > 0" ILEVER FLAT HALL 1 112 9 70" x 10’-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLE 1
100 i > 0" ILEVER FLAT TOILET 1 112 10 35" x 10-0"[PATIO / RETRACTABLE 1
109 ] 20" IPER MANUF. FREEZER 1 112 11 [7-0" x 10-0"[PATIO / RETRACTABLE 1
109 K 30" PER MANUF. COOLER 1 112 12 [7-0" x 10-0"[PATIO / RETRACTABLE 1
113 L [3-0" |LEVER FLAT STAFF ACCESS ONLY | 1 112 13 70" x 10-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLE 1
113 M [30" |PANIC HARDWAREFENCE GATE 1 112 14  [7-0" x 10"-0°PATIO / RETRACTABLE 1
113 N [3-0" PANIC HARDWAREPATIO EXIT 1 112 15 [r-0" x 10*-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLE] 1
111 O  [3-0" |LEVER FLAT LOUNGE EXIT ACCESS| 1 112 21 [7-0" x 10-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLEl 1
103 P 2-10"LEVER FLAT BACK HALL ACCESS | 1 112 22 [-0" x 10-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLEl 1
112 23 [7-0" x 10*-0"[PATIO / RETRACTABLE| 1
112 24 [7-0" x 10-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLE| 1
112 25  [7-0" x 10-0"PATIO / RETRACTABLE| 1
()]
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE E:E
SCHEDULE IDROOM NAME|FLOORING| FLOORING COMMENT BASEBOARD |BASEBOARD COMMENT WALLCOVERING WALLCOVERING COMMENT| CEILING FINISH | CEILING COMMENT [CEILING HEIGHT
109 COOLER __ |BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. 70" §
110 FREEZER __ |BY MANUF. |BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. BY MANUF. 70" O
102 HALL Hardwood 1[EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 76" <
103 HALL Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 76" m
111 LOUNGE __ Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 76"
108 OFFICE Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 76" DD:
112 PATIO Hardwood 1NEW CONCRETE S.0.G. __ |N/A N/A PAINTED ALUMINUMNEW ALUMINUM & GLASS _ |PAINTED ALUMINUMNEW ALUMINUM & GLASS11'-0"
107 STAIR Hardwood 1EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 76" j
106 TOILET Tile 1 EXISTING 1x4 PAINTED WOODEXISTING Paint 1 EXISTING Painted EXISTING 76" T
113 VESTIBULE |Hardwood 1EXISTING CONCRETE S.0.G.N/A N/A PAINTED EXTERIOR [EXISTING EXTERIOR PAINTED ALUMINUMNEW ALUMINUM AWNING [11'-0" =
dp)
BASEMENT - SCHEDULES O
1] ] " m
SCALE: 3/8" = -0 ©
Al
QY]
™
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND [ N S W il
QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 18" AFF OR AS NOTED, 15A/125V.
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 18" AFF OR AS NOTED, 15A/125V. m LIGHTING PLAN

@ SCALE: 1/4"=1"—0"
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, DEDICATED, 18" AFF OR AS
NOTED, 15A/125V.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, (GFcI).

COUNTER HEIGHT OR AS N I il - |
LT
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, (GFCI), WATER PROOF, ON THE FLOOR. DOWN 1 ‘
™~
OINING AREA ~NN P
spﬁmlbﬁrzcmmm COORDINATE NEMA CONFIGURATION WITH s MY ~
EQl A - 4?/ “ F 1 LA-32 8
COMBINATION TELEPHONE / DATA OUTLET BOX, WALL I B — MS/0<| TCHEN
MOUNTED 18" AFF OR AS NOTED, WITH 3/4" CONDUIT CREASE TRAP s ' ®  SERVICE
STUBBED ABOVE CEILING | | = 1) STATION
EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATT./CHARGER, TWO HEADS WITH - J ﬁ
REMOTE HEAD CAPABIUTY —— T —

COMBINATION EXIT LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND
EMERGENCY LIGHTING FEATURE USING TWO HEADS AND
REMOTE CAPABILITY

FAMILY
RE TROON{ |
~NT ]

O
o

MOTOR, FRACTIONAL HP TYPE OR, EXHAUST FAN.

JUNCTION BOX WITH COVER PLATE.

DIMMER SWITCH, 2000W ©@44” AFF OR AS NOTED.

WALL SWITCH, SINGLE POLE, 120/277V. QUIET TYPE
44" AF.F. OR AS NOTED.

DISCONNECT SWITCH NON FUSED.
RATING/POLES/NEMA ENCLOSURE.

CONDUIT AND WIRE CONCEALED IN WALL OR ABOVE
CEILING. 'EC' MEANS EMPTY CONDUIT WITH PULL
CORD.

CONDUIT AND WIRE UNDERGROUND OR BELOW SLAB.

CORRIDOR ;
HOMERUN TO PANEL

SLASH MARKS INIJIGATE NUMBER OF #12 WIRES IN CDNDUIT
IS NEUTRAL, ABSENCE OF SLASHES I

2 12 SIZE ODNDUIT PER N.E.C. EQUIPMENT GROUND

REQUIRED IN PVC CONDUIT BUT NOT SHOWN.

INDICATES INCREASED WIRE SIZE FOR VOLTAGE

DROP/AMPACITY.

LA=11,13 LA=13,
M8/ wall : g( 7
TEL, BACKBOARD (OR TERMINAL BOARD) 2'X4'X3/4" ‘

COOLER AM%
RESTROOM ‘H
ED LIGHT GRAY
GROUNI

RADE,  PLYWOOD PAINTI o = j_\
PROVIDE  REGEPTACLE. AND FOSTIVE :

CONDUCTOR. (6 AWG COPPER) W

_

/" \POWER PLAN
@ SCALE: 1/4°=1'—0"

11



TO

EXIST. FEEDER:
EXIST. SERVICE GROUND

EXIST. 208Y/120V WIREWAY

EXIST. METER

RELOCATED PANEL

200A MLO
208’{{12W
3PH.4W

/—4 #1/041 $6-2"C.

TRANSFORMER

PANEL BOARD

SCHEDULE -

LB

MAIN: 200A MLO VOLTAGE: 208/120 | PAHSE: 3 | WRE: 4 MOUNTING: [ac: 22,000 NOTES:
okt | TRIP LOAD (KVA) LOAD (KVA) TRIP | okt
# POLE DESCRIPTION LTG | REC [ MTR | A/C |EQUIP. MISC LT6 | REC [ MTR | A/C |EQUIP) MISC DESCRIFTION POLE ¢
1 [ 20 [LoT.—TRACK LIGHT 1.205 2.26 2
3 | 20 |LGT.—CHANDELIER 0.372] 2.26 cu-1 30/3| 4
5 | 20 |LGT.—RECESSED LIGHT _[0.1 2.26 6
7 |20 Jier— KkmcHeN 0.505 1.8 GAS UNIT 20 | 8
9 | 20 [LGT.— BASEMENT LIGHT [0.52 0.5 | RECEP.— SIGN 20 | 10
11 T an/|wak e coorer 1.56 0.9 RECEP.—~ DINING AREA 20 | 12
13 1.56 0.9 RECEP.— KITCHEN 20 [ 14
115 T e/ |wa w rrezen 14 1.035 UNDERCOUNTER COOLER| 20 | 18
17 14 0.375 RECEP.—FRONT COUNTER] 20 | 18
19 2.3 RECEP.— ICE MAKER 25 | 20
21 | 20 |TELEPHONE 0.5 2.42 REACH INS 30 | 22
25 | 20 |EXHAUST FAN (RESTROOM) 0.5 1.12 EXHAUST FAN 20 | 24
25 112 MAKE UP AIR_FAN 25 | 26
27 | 20 |LGT.— RESTROOM Il LiIHY0.541 0.18 HOOD CONTROL 20 | 28
29 0.18 RECEPT.—WATER HEATER | 20 | 30
3 0.69 SANDWICH TABLE 20 | 32
33 34
35 1.26 RECEP.— BASEMENT 20 | 36
37 38
39 40
4 42
LIGHTING: 2.702 CONNECTED LOAD (KVA):  [31.72
RECEPTACLE: 3.045 DEMAND LOAD (KVA): { 31723
MOTORS: 292 PAHSE A | 12,34 102.83
A/C: 8.58 PAHSE B |/ 9.728 " 81.07) CONNECTED LOAD (AMPS): § 88.12 {
EQUIPMENT: 11.675 paHsE c| 0.655 | 8946 A\ DEMAND LOAD (AMPS): \ 8812 {
AMPS {
MISCELLANEOUS: 1.0 AMPACITY REQUIRED: \(88.12 /

NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND THOUGHLY FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT, PAY ALL FEES AN
OOSTS SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, APPROVALS, AND INSPECTIONS TO PROVIDE A COMPLEI'E
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION.

3.CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL
ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT POWER

4.ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLLATIONS TO COMPLY WITH NATIONAL AND LOCAL CODES AND TO
BE INSTALLED IN A FIRST CLASS WORKMANLIKE MANNER.

ALL ITEMS INSTALLED PER THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE NEW AND U.L. LABELED AND
IJSTED FOR THEIR SPECIFIC USE.

6.WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF OCCUPANCY (C.0.).
ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED AND ADJUSTED FOR PROPER OPERATION
AND FAULT FREE UPON DELIVERY TO OWNER.

7.LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ACTUAL LOCATIONS WITH
OTHER TRADES. THESE DRAWINGS ARE GENERALLY DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE.

8.ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH PERMANENT LABELS. EXTERIOR LABELS SHALL
BE WEATHERPROOF.

9.PANELBOARDS SHALL BE EQUAL TO SQUARE D TYPE NQOD. BOLT —ON
:}%Kéks. 20" MINIMUM WIDTH. SEE PANELBOARD SCHEDULES FOR AIC

10.ALL 15A/1P AND 20A/1P CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE SWITCH DUTY RATED. ALL BREAKERS SERVING
HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HACR RATED. MULTI-POLE BREAKERS SHALL HAVE COMMON TRIP ELEMENT.

11.PANELS SHALL BE DEADFRONT WITH NO OPEN SPACES OR KNOCK—OUTS. PANELS SHALL NOT HAVE
CABINETS OR BUSSING MOUNTED UPSIDE DOWN.

12.PANELS SHALL HAVE NUMBERD POLE SPACES AND COMPLETED, CORRECT PANEL SCHEDULE.

13.CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER, TYPE THHN/THWN 800V, 75°C. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE IS #12 AWG.

14.WHEN PVC CONDUIT IS USED, PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR.

15.WHERE CONDUIT, WIRE, OR EQUIPMENT SIZES AND TYPES ARE NOT SHOWN, THEY SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC REQUIREMENTS.

16. EXPOSED AND ABOVE CEILING BRANCH CIRCUITRY SHALL BE THHN COPPER INSTALLED IN EMT
RACEWAY WITH STEEL SET SCREW FITTINGS.

17.IN WALLS AND ABOVE CEIIJNGS. IJGH11NG BRANCH CIRCUITRY MAY BE ACOOMPIJSHED WITH
A FLEXIBLE WIRING SYSTEM COl FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES
MANUFACTURED BY LITHONIA IJGH11NG OR EQUN. LISTED FOR PLENUM USE
18. UTILZE TYPE MC CABLE FOR BRANCH CIRCUIT IN WALLS AND ABOVE CEILINGS.
19. SIZE CONDUCTORS AS NECESSARY TO MEET VOLTAGE DROP REQUIREMENTS OF N.EC.
20. PROVIDE 146 COPPER GROUND CONDUCTOR AT TELEPHONE BACKBOARD. CONNECT TO BUILDING STEEL.
21. CIRCUITS TO ROOF SHALL BE ROUTED WITHIN RTU CURB.

22, METALLIC ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THERE IS A 24" MIN. HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
WHEN BOXES ARE LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF A RATED WALL. THE OPENING BETWEEN THE BOX
D THE WALLBOARD SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8".

23. OUTLET AND SWITCH COVERS SHALL BE SATIN STAINLESS IN FINISHED AREAS, SHEET
STEEL IN UNFINISHED AREAS.

24, EQUIPMENT, CONDUIT, AND DEVICES ON REAR MASONRY WALLS ARE EXPOSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONDUIT AND DEVICES ON STUD OR FURRED WALLS SHALL BE CONCEALED OR RECESSED.

25. BRANCH CIRCUIT FEEDING THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE THE SAME BRANCH CIRCUIT AS THAT
SERVING THE NORMAL LIGHTING IN THE AREA AND CONNECTED AHEAD OF ANY LOCAL SWITCHES.

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
TYPE DESCRIPTION LANP NOTES
D 2'X2" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE (3) 18w o
2'X4° FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE (4) F3z18 125
I I I I I PARABOLIC 3-LAMP 2'X4" TROFFER o
|EEEEEN
(0] RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (LED) (1) 18w 150
O WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE (LED) (2) 10w 4
'¢' PENDANT LIGHT (LED) (2) 12w 4
@ cHANDELER 300w
VAN v v TRACK LIGHT (LED) 150W/2FT 1207
®a EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY BACK—UP INCLUDED v
4— EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK INCLUDED v
———— | smG ueHT 120/10FT

12
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND @MEITES_TRIC PLAN

ORIPLEK RECETALE, 187 R 45 NTED, 10184 PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 18" AFF OR AS NOTED, 15A/125V.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. DEDICATED, 18" AFF OR AS
NOTED, 15A/125V.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, (GFGI), ABOVE
COUNTER HEIGHT OR AS NOTED.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, (GFCI), WATER PROOF, ON THE FLOOR.

SPECIAL RECEFTACLE, COORDINATE NEMA CONFIGURATION WITH Tr—] T——] A
EQUIPMENT.

T
DOWN T
COMBINATION TELEPHONE / DATA OUTLET BOX, WALL a-18 N &'-‘ 22 @—@
MOUNTED 18" AFF OR AS NOTED, WITH 3/4" CONDUIT DINING AREA /"‘\\\ T 0 L
STUBBED ABOVE CEILING émw 7
7 1

EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATT./CHARGER, TWO HEADS WITH r—— Js U w2 ‘7 I

o e

i

S

REMOTE HEAD CAPABILITY , SERVICE N8/ TCHEN
6 =ERVIVE 7|
.@ STATION ©9 1

COMBINATION EXIT LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND | orerse TRAP ‘ LA-18
EMERGENCY LIGHTING FEATURE USING THO HEADS

REWOTE. CAPABILITY e L = J @ @ ﬁ (..7,

MOTOR, FRACTIONAL HP TYPE OR, EXHAUST FAN. 7 AN

JUNCTION BOX WITH COVER PLATE. uu— LA-14 ‘ \ FAMILY Y = =

=y U U
! ~ RESTROO

DIMMER SWITCH, 2000W @44° AFF OR AS NOTED. =

N
B)
([

(

WALL SWITCH, SINGLE POLE, 120/277V. QUIET TYPE

447 AFF. OR AS NOTED. PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR

DISCONNECT SWITCH NON FUSED.

RATING/POLES/NEMA ENCLOSURE. ELECTRIC PLAN

CONDUIT AND WIRE CONCEALED IN WALL OR ABOVE
CEILING. 'EC’ MEANS EMPTY CONDUIT WITH PULL
CORD.

l>gvlﬂ©@§[[t.6uo-o-e=o=

\
/

CONDUIT AND WIRE UNDERGROUND OR BELOW SLAB.
HOMERUN TO PANEL.

SLASH MARKS INDICATE NUMBER OF #12 WIRES IN CONDU,
EXTENDED SLASH IS NEUTRAL, ABSENCE OF SLASHES IS
2#12. SIZE CONDUIT PER N.E.C. EQUIPMENT GROUND
REQUIRED IN PVC CONDUIT BUT NOT SHOWN.

INDICATES INCREASED WIRE SIZE FOR VOLTAGE
DROP/AMPACITY.

TEL. BACKBOARD (OR TERMINAL BOARD) 2'X4'X3/4"
MARINE GRADE, PLYWOOD PAINTED LIGHT GRAY.
PROVIDE RECEPTACLE AND POSITIVE GROUND
CONDUCTOR. (6 AWG COPPER)

Fx )
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WATER HEATER
120CFH

FAN SCHEDULE

DEEP FRYER

6 BURNER 90CFH
178 CFH
CHINESE. WOK
200 GFH

A

‘/‘&sum—on' VALVE

A/ SHUTS UP

TS UPON
N DETECTION OF FIRE

-1
/@\(_‘ NECT TO
GAS METER EXIST.

/2> GAS LINE RISER DIAGRAM

\M1 S scatenTs.

LEGEND

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

RETURN GRLLE

SPN-IN

‘THERMOSTAT

L lok=|N|=

FLEXBLE DUCT

PROVIDE WALL LOUVER

S.P. BASIS OF
MARK CFM WG HP TYPE DESIGN LOCATION/SERVICE | NOTES
[} 4000 0.625" 15 CENTRIFUGAL COOK 180 ACRUB 10° LONG KITCHEN HOOD
MAU-1 3400 0.625 15 CENTRIFUGAL COOK 120 KSPB 10' LONG KITCHEN HOOD
E=2 75 RESTROOM
KITCHEN HOOD HANGING INFORMATION

RETURN AR REGISTERS
ARE ON FLOOR @ MAIN
LEVEL,

HOODS SHALL BE INSTALLED IAW MANUFACTURER'S

WRITEN INSTRUCTIONS.

1. POSITION 2”x2"x1/4" ANGLE FOR BRIDGING JOIST SPACE.
2. INSERT 1/2” ALL-THREAD RODS INTO MOUNTING BRACKETS

AND ATTACH W/ 1/2” NUT.

ATTACH TOP PORTIONS OF

ALL—THREAD ROD INTO 2"x2"x1/4” ANGLE W/ 1/2" NUTS.

HOOD SCHEDULE

EXHAUST | MAKE UP AR
MARK v =y BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES
H-1 4000 3400 GREASE MASTER OR PDI HOOD, 10° X 4' cowpensatne | (D @ @)

® HOOD TO BE A TYPE | GREASE REMOVAL HOOD, AR FLOW CALCULATED USING SMC SECTION 507.13.4

@ HOOD REQUIRES FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM, USE EXIST. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

INTERLOCK HOOD EXHAUST FAN AND MAKE UP AR FAN TO ENERGIZE WHEN

COOKING EQUIPMENT BENETH HOOD IS ENERGIZED.

NON COMBUSTIBLE
WALL SURROUND NEW
HOOD, SEE 4/A-2

FOR DETAIL

8"e 8¢
250 CFM 250
/ DINING ARFA /
_________ =
________ - U .
3
g
z 14
00 00 g

J 8 sl
~ 250 CFM

250 CFM

FRESH AR INTAKE

ACCORDING TO |
EACH 3,0008 IBUSTION

SQIN OF FREE AREA OF OPENING, WILL PROVIDE 80X50%=40SQIN
OUR WATER HEA
SQIN OF WALL OPENI

SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS
ARE ON FLOOR @ MAIN

IFGC2012 304.6.2,
TU INPUT NEEDS 1 AIR INTAKE, WHICH
TER NEEDS 40
ING

WALL OPENING

PROVIDE 8X10 WALL LOUVER FOR

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR

OUVER
RE
] SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM

CHANGE THIS WMINDOW TO WALL LOUVER
AKE SURE ADEQUATE COMBUSTION
AR IS SUPPLIED.

SIZE OF OPENING:
APPROX. 16"X30"

ACCORDING TO IFGC2012 304.6.2, EVERY
3,000BTVU INPUT NEED 1SQIN WALL
OPENING, OUR KITCHEN TOTAL INPUT IS
468,000BTU, NEEDS 156 SQIN OPENING,
THIS WALL OPENING WILL PROVIDE
480X50%=240 SQIN OF FREE AREA WHICH

IS ENOUGH FOR THE KITCHEN APPLIANCE.

WALK—IN
FREEZER

WALK—IN
COOLER

cu-1
CORRMQOR =

/al [~

8X10 6" 0

400 CFM d CFM

EXPOSED HVAC
DUCTWORK @
BASEMENT LEVEL

% o o N Rd
6% RESTROOM ! _
) & P [

N e | ~ |

AT

]l

PROVIDE WALL
LOUVER

/T MECHANICAL PLAN

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

M1/ SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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FAN To BE MNMUM
e i T S wumwamor | GAS UNIT/EVAPORATOR COIL CONDENSING UNIT
em: SPOUT W, -
INGED FOR MANTENANCE CREASE TERMINA 12" FLANGE O MAKE-UP AR COLLAR . MIN HEATING MBH COOLING |MBH COOLING
i cm:u P (L= MARK CFM @ 5" ESP MODEL NO. | MARK MODEL NO. NOTES
W/HOLD=0PEN CHA w oL CLASSFI WITH DAMPER oa crm| TP | (kW) @95°F AMBIENT|SENSIBLE
GREASE ALTERS
MINIMUM 18" TO § HANGER ROD GAS UNIT 2,000 400 ML193UH110XP60C | CU—1 TSAOG60H4N4-Y @
COMBUSTIBLE N-I-WEATHER BY OTHERS
MATERIAL——— CORNECTION ANDOOR COILI(ON TOP OF GAS UN) CX34-62C
May
NOTE:
N~ STBLE 1. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR IN THEAIR DUCT OF FAN COIL UNIT.
1, L ROOF CONSTRUCTION U\ 2
L WDTH
8 GA STEEL
NON—COMBUSTIBLE —"
STAINLESS STEEL EMOVABLE GREASE TROUGH
CEILING PANEL — = AND CONTAINER o .
CONTINUOUS W/IN N
18°0F MECH HOOD HOOD NOTE: PER TABLE 403.3 IMC:
- ) 738 FT2 RESTAURANT (EXCLUDE STORAGE/RESTROOM AREA)
] KITCHEN HOOD - SECITION VIEW e
NON-COMBUSTIBLE SCALE : NONE GAS V =RyP; +RqA;= 7.5¢fm/px14p+0.18cfm /ft2x738ft2=238cfm
STAINLESS STEEL MATERAIL OF GAS PIPING:
WALL CONSTRUCTION STEEL, SCHEDULE 40 TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED IS 238 CFM.
W/N 18 OF MECH \
Ho/:p ON EACH SIDE KITCHEN COOKING EQUIPMENT ADJUST OUTSIDE AIR DAMPERS ON HVAC UNITS TO PROVIDE 400 CFM OA.
AND FROM FLOOR ROUTE GAS PIPING INSIDE
TO CEILING BUILDING TIGHT TO ROOF
STRUCTURE
GAS PRESSURE IS 7" W.C.
(VERIFY W/ GAS SUPPLIER) AR BALANCE
CONFIRM ACTURAL GAS EXHAUST ~ MAKE UP AR NET
HOOD FANS ROOF PENETRATION ConsTRUCTION | OR T
CONSTRUCTION EF—1 @ KITCHEN: —4000 CFM -4000
SCALENONE EQUIPMENT LIST REOReS o EeinT e o . =
7 1 DEEP FRYER 90,000 BTU/HR HVAC AIR SUPPLY: 2000 CFM
8 1 6 BURNER 178,000 BTU/HR RETURN AIR: —1800 CFM
9 1 TWO CHAMBER CHINESE WOK 200,000 BTUHR 200
HANGING BRACKET WITH 5/8" RTU FRESH AIR: 400 CFM 400
HOLE FOR THREADED ROD 17 1 60 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER 120,000 BTU/HR TOTAL 0
EXHAUST OUTLET TO EXHAUST OQUTLET TO
EXHAUST FAN EXHAUST FAN TOTAL PRESSURE WITHIN RESTAURANT: 0
.4 7
LIGHT- g g NOTE:
JUNCTION BOX — ] MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO_FURNISH AND
48 T r T r T I T T I INSTALL STAINLESS STEEL 18" AROUND HOODS
LN _ ; ‘\ I { I I I | { T ON WALLS ‘AND CEILI
i o A s ® =
/ =l — DINING AREA @ 4 il
! =
® 2] =
et @ T
NUMBER OF OPENINGS f-————— 9 F= | i NON COMBUSTIBLE WALL BEHIND
MAKE—UP INLET DA T oy HOOD ‘ ‘ KITCHEN L = HOOD, SEE 4/A-2 FOR DETAIL
A MANUFACTURER. | GREASE TRAP | i 6 SERVICE | =
TO MAKE-UP FAN | _ _ % D) STATION | ik
HOOD PREWIRED TO JUNCTION BOX ON TOP I I — = 3 | il
OF HOOD AND READY FOR CONNECTION TO [ J | 1-1/4" GAS LINE
EXTERNAL POWER SOURCE IN WALL. i SHUT-OFF VALVE
Y b SHUTS UPON
; i DETECTION OF FIRE
- G =
KITCHEN HOOD - PLAN VIEW ' J -
SCALE : NONE Y
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR
HVAC UNIT

PROVIDE 8XB WALL LOUVER
FOR_COMBUSTION AIR FOR
HEATER

WATER
I1
BACKDRAFT DAMPER

T
i
A/c @@ ‘ 1
uw
® ®
ROOF EXHAUSTER BASE- ELEC
(OPTIONAL) zoo AMP
; 7 ®
ROOF ROOF CURB AND § §

CURB FLASHING

T SEE ARCH. DWGS.

COMES WITH VENT

WHEN DAMPER IS LOCATED PIPE TO WTSIDEj

INSIDE ROOF CURB PROVIDE
SPACE FOR ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT.

/-
U

CORRIDOR =

12"

=}
il
il
Q.
T

L o g e e ]
A\ 15 1—1/2' GAS LINE
() 1 /\ CONNECT TO EXIST.
R = I I I — i I i i <
ROOF MOUNTED POWER EXHAUSTER | ——————————  weren

SCALE : NONE
EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

/7 GASPLAN
W SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"




S.P. BASIS OF
MARK CFM WG HP TYPE DESIGN LOCATION/SERVICE NOTES
2] 4000 0625 15 CENTRIFUGAL COOK 180 ACRUB 10’ LONG KITCHEN HOOD
MAU-1 3400 0625 15 CENTRIFUGAL COOK 120 KSPB 10 LONG KITCHEN HOOD
=2 75 RESTROOM
DEEP FRYER KITCHEN HOOD HANGING INFORMATION
8 BURNER 90CTH )
178 CFH HOODS SHALL BE INSTALLED IAW MANUFACTURER'’S
SHINESE WK WRITEN INSTRUCTIONS.

1. POSITION 2"x2"x1/4" ANGLE FOR BRIDGING JOIST SPACE.

2. INSERT 1/2" ALL-THREAD RODS INTO MOUNTING BRACKETS
AND ATTACH W/ 1/2" NUT. ATTACH TOP PORTIONS OF
ALL-THREAD ROD INTO 2"x2"x1/4" ANGLE W/ 1/2" NUTS.

’&SHUT—&T VALVE

SHUTS UPON
DETECTION OF FIRE

4/

A0€

HOOD SCHEDULE

EXHAUST | MAKE UP AR
MARK sy Py BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES
H—1 4000 3400 GREASE MASTER OR PDI HOOD, 10° X 4’ compinsaine |(D @D
-1/2" GAS LINE
CONNECT T0
GAS METER EXIST.
(?) 100D TO BE A TYPE | GREASE REMOVAL HOOD, AR FLOW CALCULATED USING SMC SECTION 507.13.4
() HOOD REQURES FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM, USE EXIST. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
INTERLOCK HOOD EXHAUST FAN AND MAKE UP AIR FAN TO ENERGIZE WHEN
m GAS LINE RISER DIAGRAM ® COOKING EQUIPMENT BENETH HOOD IS ENERGIZED.
M1/ SCALE:N.T.S.
RETURN AR REGISTERS
ARE_ON FLOOR @ MAN e W
LEveL, TP HOOD, SEE 4/A-2
y— ] I | — I [ (e  FOR DeTAL
z g 8% DOWN L
550 CFM gﬁﬂ CFM 250 CFM ® i
12 ) 4 DINING AREA / @ g i
— 3 _'I _________ d —— iy
o 1 'ﬁ- ™1 WD i T g
-_———t——_————— —_— = — i
‘ :I RVI » 2 Il
| GREASE TRAP | | El 6 10" 8x16 UP TO EF=1
[ L = O SratoN __ 300 CFM < i
| I ~ ~ gl - L i
4 N aln Kk \ ool
LEcenD —-=== S 2 ROVIDE WALL
7] =44 N 36" pye I JOUVER
X | suppLY DIFFUSER | KA 8e K T FRE
| g L SUPPRESSION
A | rern crie . . . A EF=2 SYSTEM
— - - | \ RESTROOM |
I - ake R E——— P SRR
Q@ | meruosmr AR IS SUPPLIED.
A~ | iexeLe ouer SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS SIZE OF OPENING:
ARE_ON_FLOOR © MAIN 30"
P, PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR APPROX. 16°X30
ACCORDING TO IFGC2012 304.6.2, EVERY

ACCORDING TO IFGC2012 304.6.2, PROVIDE 8X10 WALL LOUVER FOR
EACH 3,000BTU INPUT NEEDS 1 COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE, WHICH
SQIN OF FREE AREA OF OPENING, WLL PROVIDE 80X50%=40SQIN
QUR WATER HEATER NEEDS 40 WALL OPENING

SQIN OF WALL OPENING

T NEED 1 WALL

3,000BTU INPU SQIN

OPENING, OUR KITCHEN TOTAL INPUT IS
468,0008TU, NEEDS 156 SQIN OPENING,
THIS WALL OPENING WILL PROVIDE
480X50%=240 SQIN OF FREE AREA WHICH
IS ENOUGH FOR THE KITCHEN APPLIANCE.

PROVIDE WALL LOUVER
FRESH AR INTAKE

EXISTING LANDSCAPE ol —271 I 1
-_— W. H. 800 éFM T T 1
Lec g = yad CORRMQOR =
— 08 gxig & 0
SPACE HEATER 5o CFM i p.
50
6" o 6X6
EXPOSED HVAC
g BASTMENT LEVEL N 06 RS
0 » OFFICE @ _ 6
= 3 ] *CboueR FREEZER i AN |
i R VESTIBULE @? RESTROOM I
= z X 15 ‘ ) e pwe liz=v:ll
2 — : — : —xX — AN PROVIDE WALL
& 3 L L/m LOUVER
A a I
/1 MECHANICAL PLAN PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN
SPACE HEATER -1
E— SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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AIR_CONDITIONING UNIT SCHEDULE

FAN TO BE NINIMLN
g BRI — wmwamr  GAS UNIT/EVAPORATOR COIL CONDENSING UNIT
GREASE SPOUT W,
. 1/2" FLANGE ON MIN HEATING MBH COOLING |MBH COOLING
JlINeED FOR MANTEN 'é\?a“f%JE"b‘\'L“f- ® AUST NAGE_UP AR COLAR  MARK  |CFM © 5" ESP HP MODEL NO. | MARK ' MODEL NO. | NOTES
OA CFM (KW) @95°F AMBIENT |SENSIBLE
U
MINMUM 16° TO \ i GAS UNT | 2000 400 ML193UH110XP6OC | CU—1 TSAOBOHANA—Y ®
e e
lND_QQB_@lLI(ON TOP OF GAS UNIT) CX34-62C
NOTE:
ON—CONBUSTELE 1. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR IN THEAIR DUCT OF FAN COIL UNIT.
- ROOF CONSTRUCTION U\
WDTH
NON-COMBUSTIBLE — 16 GA STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL \\ REMOVABLE GREASE TROUGH
CEILING PANEL — \_ AND CONTAINER oac .
CONTINUOUS W/IN CALCULATED LOADS:
18°0F MECH HOOD HooD EQUIPMENT LIST PER TABLE 403.3 IMC:
NOTE:
KITCHEN HOOD - SECITION VIEW 7 1 [oEEPFRYER 0000 STUFR e O A ATURAL 238 FT2 RESTAURANT (EXCLUDE STORAGE/RESTROOM AREA)
/ 8 1 6 BURNER 3 -

el SCALE : NONE g T |TWO CHAMBER CHINESE WOK 200,000 BTURR f’l:iERAIL oGS PG V =RpP; +RaAz= 7.5cfm /px14p+0.18cim /ft2x738ft2=238cfm

WALL CONSTRUCTION STEEL, SCHEDULE 40 TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED IS 238 CFM.

W/IN 18" OF MECH 17 1 60 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER 120,000 BTU/HR

HOOD ON EACH SIDE [KITCHEN COOKING EQUIPMENT ADJUST OUTSIDE AIR DAMPERS ON HVAC UNITS TO PROVIDE 400 CFM OA.

AND FROM FLOOR

TO CELING

HOOD FANS ROOF PENETRATION

SCALE : NONE

HANGING BRACKET WMTH 5/8"
HOLE FOR THREADED ROD

EXHAUST OUTLET TO
EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST OUTLET TO
EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT-
JUNCTION BOX —— IE

NUMBER OF OPENINGS
DEPENDANT ON HOOD

MAKE-UP INLET MANUFACTURER.

TO MAKE-UP FAN

HOOD PREWIRED TO JUNCTION BOX ON TOP
OF HOOD AND READY FOR CONNECTION TO
EXTERNAL POWER SOURCE IN WALL.

KITCHEN HOQOD - PLAN VIEW

SCALE : NONE

WHEN DAMPER IS LOCATED
INSIDE ROOF CURB PROVIDE

ROUTE GAS PIPING INSIDE
BUILDING TIGHT TO ROOF
STRUCTURE

GAS PRESSURE IS 7" W.C.

SPACE FOR ELECTRICAL AR BALANCE
CONDUIT. (VERIFY W/ GAS SUPPLIER)
CONFIRM ACTURAL GAS EXHAUST MAKE UP AR NET
LOAD W/ OWNER PRIOR TO
BIRD SCREEN CONSTRUCTION EF—1 @ KITCHEN: —4000 CFM —4000
ROOF EXHAUSTER BASE—.¢ ] INSTALL REGULATORS AS MAU—1 @ KITCHEN: 3400 CFM 3400
(Bél%%sﬁg DAMPER REQUIRED BY EQUIPMENT —800
- HVAC AR SUPPLY: 2000 CFM
ROOF wE ROOF (CURB AND RETURN AR: —1800 CFM
SEE ARCH. DWGS. 200
=<2 7% RTU FRESH AIR: 400 CFM 400
N TOTAL o
\ puct
Y TOTAL PRESSURE WITHIN RESTAURANT: o
SCALE : NONE
NOTE:
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO_FURNISH AND
: I . : . I INSTALL STANLESS STEEL 18" AROUND HOODS
‘ ! I ! I ! I [ | STANLESS
DOWN
@
DINING AREA ©
— i
=
o 7 =X NON COMBUSTIBLE WALL BEHIND

|
} GREASE TRAP |
|

KITCHEN

SERVICE
© STATION

T
I counter

HOOD, SEE 4/A—2 FOR DETAIL

1-1/4" GAS LINE
SHUT-OFF VALVE
SHUTS UPON
DETECTION OF FIRE

NN e

T

HVAC UNIT
M| VENT
PIPE TO OUTSDEj

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR

PROVIDE 8X8 WALL LOUVER
FOR_COMBUSTION AIR FOR
WATER HEATER

EXISTING LANDSCAPE

SPACE HEATER

v
0
>
(=]
m
(T
m
A
a

SPACE HEATER
 E—

iﬁ
UNIT

®&—
eIl

2@@
ELEC
QDD AMP

A

CORRIDOR E

777777 - s

7 OFFICE WALK—IN WALK—IN g j‘ -

I COOLER FREEZER FAMPY | \\ Il

Q RESTROOM I \ 1-1/2" GAS LINE
VESTIBULE () QIS‘dNE—F - 7/ \ CONNECT TO EXIST.

- 8'X15' — f

& b i ; ——— —— — <

5 I —————— U T lem

i 4

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

/7 GAS PLAN

\_mo /

SCALEtA"=1=0’
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